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Tech Tip 
    From your friends at New York Bus Sales 

 

Product Effected – Blue Bird units with Air Brakes 
 

Complaint:   The steel guard used to insulate the rear air lines from exhaust heat 
cause the exhaust pipes to prematurely rust thru. 

 

Cause: These shields being down where all the road debris, slush, ice and 
those wonderful chemicals used on the road have cavities and voids 
where these items are held and cause the process of deterioration 
to accelerate.  

 

Correction:   Blue Bird currently uses a sleeved “heat shield” which goes over 
the air hoses to protect them from heat. These sleeves can be used 
in lieu of the steel heat shield.  

 

PLEASE NOTE – HEAT SLEEVE PART # 00118668 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 

 http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm  

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

 http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0  

 
 

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 
 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 
ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 
ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 
Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 
Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com  
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